### 900219440 04/03/2012

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/30/2011

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Continental Commercial Products LLC		104/02/2012 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Disco Inc.	
Street Address:	4626 North Fifteenth Street	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19140	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2300432	BIG BOSS II

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)965-1331

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 215-965-1257

Email: usptotm@panitchlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Maureen C. Kassner
Address Line 1: 2005 Market Street

Address Line 2: One Commerce Square, Suite 2200
Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 688297.0004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Maureen C. Kassner

TRADEMARK REEL: 004750 FRAME: 0685 H \$40.00 230

900219440

Signature:	/Maureen C. Kassner/	
Date:	04/03/2012	
Total Attachments: 2 source=BIG BOSS II_assignment#page1.tif source=BIG BOSS II_assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004750 FRAME: 0686

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

THIS AGREEMENT ("Assignment"), effective September 30, 2011, is by and between Continental Commercial Products LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), and DISCO Acquisition Corp, now by change of name Disco, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, having a principal place of business at 4626 North Fifteenth Street, Philadelphia, PA 19140 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, as of September 30, 2011 Assignee succeeded to all right, title and interest in and to the "BIG BOSS II" trademark (the "Trademark") by means of a certain Asset Purchase Agreement amongst Assignor, Assignee and Katy Industries, Inc. (the "Asset Purchase Agreement");

WHEREAS, as of October 3, 2011, Assignee underwent a name change to Disco, Inc., which name change is of record in the offices of the Secretary of State of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania;

WHEREAS, the Trademark is the subject of United States Trademark Registration No. 2,300,432 granted December 14, 1999, which registration is valid and subsisting;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to make its ownership of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the parties hereby confirm that, as of September 30, 2011, Assignor did transfer and assign unto Assignee the entire right, title, interest in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademark (including, without limitation, the right to apply to renew the above-listed registration, the right to apply for trademark registrations within or outside the United States based in whole or in part upon the Trademark, and any priority right that may arise from the Trademark), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any applicable jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the registrations and/or applications for registration for the Trademark to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein. Assignor agrees to further execute any documents reasonably necessary to effect this assignment or to confirm Assignee's ownership of the Trademark.

29695092\_1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004750 FRAME: 0687

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

Continental Commercial Products LLC

By: / Mucho!)
Title: Paritor Lyce & Asst. Sic

elli Schroeder

The undersigned, Kelli Schroeder, being duly sworn, confirms that as of September 30, 2011 he was Ast. Sec of Continental Commercial Products LLC and was authorized to execute documents on its behalf, and that the above statements are true.

My commission expires: /0/31/15

KELLI SCHROEDER
Notary Public-Notary Seal
State of Missouri, St Charles County
Commission # 11261825
My Commission Expires Oct 31, 2015

[Signature page to Trademark Assignment]

RECORDED: 04/03/2012